Raymond James strengthens its leadership with Montreal Branch Manager Appointment



Micol Haimson Joins the Firm

MONTREAL and TORONTO, April 30, 2019 /CNW/ - Raymond James Ltd., the Canadian arm of North American investment dealer Raymond James Financial, Inc., today announced that Micol Haimson has been appointed Senior Vice President and Branch Manager of the firm's Montreal Private Client Group flagship branch.

"Micol is widely respected throughout the industry for her breadth of wealth experience and business development acumen," said Richard Rousseau, Executive Vice-President – Head of Wealth Management. "She will play a key role in supporting our Montreal advisors as they grow their businesses and she will help expand the Raymond James presence as we continue to attract high calibre professionals to the firm."

Ms Haimson joins Raymond James after a 20 year career of senior executive roles in wealth management at a major Canadian bank. She will be focusing on growing the Private Client Group footprint in Montreal, supporting advisors and attracting top wealth management professionals to the firm. "I am excited to join Raymond James as I believe its platform uniquely serves the wealth management needs of Quebec investors and their families," says Ms Haimson. "As the nation's leading independent investment dealer and a global leader in wealth management, Raymond James provides its clients with the best of both worlds to meet their total wealth management needs."

Ms Haimson earned her Bachelor of Science in Computer Science from McGill University. She is an active volunteer serving or having served as: Board member and President, Investment Committee, of the McGill University Health Centre Foundation; Vice-Chairman, The Trafalgar Ross Foundation; past Director of Membership of the Treasury Management Association of Canada; and past Committee Member, MS Society of Quebec.

Raymond James Ltd. is the Canadian arm of Raymond James Financial, Inc., one of North America's leading full service investment dealers. The firm offers an extensive range of professional investment services and products including: private client services, financial and estate planning, portfolio management, insurance, equity research, investment banking and institutional sales and trading.

SOURCE Raymond James Ltd.

For further information: Peter Kahnert, SVP, Corporate Communications and Marketing, (416) 777-7052, peter.kahnert@raymondjames.ca